Agents, Contractors, Trustees or otherwise and either alone or in conjunction with others. 

Padmaja Kalyani Sadhanala
Director
DIN: 03096445

IV. The Liability of the Member(s) is limited and the Liability is limited to the amount  
unpaid, if any, on the Shares held by them. 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 

Crores Only) consisting of 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of 
Rs.10/- each.2 

2 Increased to Rs.15.00 Crores vide approval of the Shareholders in their Extra-ordinary 
General Meeting held on 12.01.2023 

Padmaja Kalyani Sadhanala